Cisco 8000 Series Routers
Datasheet
Contact Us
Phone: +852-51736677
Skype: wendycisco
WhatsAPP: +852-51736677
E-mail: wendy@donewin.com.hk

The Cisco 8100 and 8200 Series utilize Cisco’s Router-on-Chip (RoC) architecture to deliver full routing
functionality with a single ASIC per router. Both support the full routing feature set, but the 8200 has deep
buffers and expanded forwarding tables, while the 8100 Series is targeted for data center applications with
lower buffering and forwarding table scale requirements.
The RoC architecture is distinguished from System-on-Chip (SoC) switches by supporting large forwarding
tables, deep buffers, more flexible packet operations, and enhanced programmability. The Cisco 8100 and
8200 provide up to 25.6 Tbps of network bandwidth with lower power than similar systems.
Cisco 8000 Series Routers Datasheet Page 3 of 22
Cisco 8000 Series hardware
The 8000 Series includes routers in both fixed and modular form factors to address a broad range of bandwidth
needs and facility requirements.
Table 1. Cisco 8100 and 8200 Series fixed chassis options
Fixed Chassis  Bandwidth  Height  Ports  Memory
Options
Cisco 8101-32H 3.2 Tbps  1 RU  32 QSFP28 100GbE  No HBM
Cisco 8102-64H  6.4 Tbps  2 RU  64QSFP28 100GbE  No HBM
Cisco 8101-32FH  12.8 Tbps  1 RU  32QSFP56-DD 400 GbE  No HBM
Cisco 8111-32EH  25.6 Tbps  1 RU  32 800G (2x 400GbE QSFP-DD800)  No HBM
Cisco 8201  10.8 Tbps  1 RU  24 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 12 QSFP28
100GbE
With HBM
Cisco 8202  10.8 Tbps  2 RU  12 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 60 QSFP28
100GbE
With HBM
Cisco 8201-24H8FH  5.6 Tbps  1 RU  8 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 24 QSFP28 100GbE  With HBM
Cisco 8201-32FH  12.8 Tbps  1 RU  32 QSFP56-DD 400GbE  With HBM
Cisco 8202-32FH-M  12.8 Tbps  2 RU  32 QSFP56-DD 400GbE with MACsec  With HBM
Table 2. Cisco 8800 Series modular chassis options
Modular Chassis  Bandwidth  Height  Supported Line Cards on All Chassis
Cisco 8804 115.2 Tbps 4 slots/10 RU 48 QSFP28 100 GbE with MACsec
34 QSFP28 100 GbE and 14 QSFP56-DD 400 GbE

In addition to reducing per-port power relative to previous generations, the Cisco 8800 Series enables even
greater savings by reducing the number of routers required in a given location – potentially removing entire
layers from a network. This results in a significant reduction in the total number of router port and optics, one of
the top contributors to network costs.
Cisco 8000 Series Routers Datasheet Page 9 of 22
Cisco 8800 Series line cards
The Cisco 8800 Series modular platform supports six different 100GbE, 400GbE, and 800G line cards. The line
cards utilize multiple Cisco Silicon One forwarding ASICs to achieve high performance and bandwidth with line
rate forwarding. All ports on all six-line cards support different breakout options for 200 GbE, 100GbE, 50GbE,
40GbE, and 10GbE.
Table 3. Cisco 8800 Series line card options
Line Cards Bandwidth Silicon 100GbE Ports  400GbE Ports 800G Ports
(2x 400GbE)
MACsec
8800-LC-48H  4.8 Tbps  Q100  48  - - Yes
88-LC0-34H14FH 9 Tbps Q200 34 14 - 16x 100GbE ports
8800-LC-36FH 14.4 Tbps Q100 - 36 - No
88-LC0-36FH 14.4 Tbps Q200 - 36 - No
88-LC0-36FH-M 14.4 Tbps Q200 - 36 - Yes
88-LC1-36EH  28.8 Tbps  P100  -  -  36 No
There are six different line cards supported on all 8800 modular chassis.
The 48-port QSFP28 100GbE line card provides 4.8 Tbps of throughput with MACsec support on all ports. It
also supports QSFP+ optics for 10G and 40G compatibility.
Figure 12.

could leave vulnerabilities at runtime undetected for a long time. XR7 leverages Integrated Measurement
Architecture (IMA) to significantly enhance security by verifying the integrity of running software. In the IMA
appraisal mode, signature validations prevent unauthorized images to launch. In the IMA measurement mode,
the hashes of all images are logged in a secure location used for verification. Records of run time processes
can be sent for analysis, so the operator knows that system software, updates, or patches are running as
intended.
Detailed information on XR7 can be found here: IOS XR Data Sheet.
For a complete list of supported features, refer to the Cisco Feature Navigator.
Ordering overview
The high-level hardware components are listed below. For full ordering information, refer to the ordering
documentation.
Table 4. Cisco 8000 Series ordering overview
Part Number Description
8101-32H  Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x100GbE QSFP28 with IOS XR and without HBM
8102-64H  Cisco 8100 2 RU Chassis with 64x100GbE QSFP28 with IOS XR and without HBM
8101-32FH  Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD with IOS XR and without HBM
8111-32EH  Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x800G or 64x400GbE QSFP-DD800 with IOS XR and without HBM
8101-32H-O  Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x100GbE QSFP28 with Open Software and without HBM
8102-64H-O  Cisco 8100 2 RU Chassis with 64x100GbE QSFP28 with Open Software and without HBM
8101-32FH-O  Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD with Open Software and without HBM
8111-32EH-O  Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x800G or 64x400GbE QSFP-DD800 with Open Software and
without HBM
8201-SYS  Cisco 8200 1 RU Chassis with 24x400GbE QSFP56-DD and 12x100GbE QSFP28 with IOS XR
8202-SYS  Cisco 8200 2 RU Chassis with 12x400GbE QSFP56-DD and 60x100GbE QSFP28 with IOS XR
8201-24H8FH  Cisco 8200 1 RU Chassis with 8x400GbE QSFP56-DD and 24x100GbE QSFP28 with IOS XR
8201-32FH Cisco 8200 1 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD with IOS XR and HBM
8202-32FH-M Cisco 8200 2 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD MACsec with IOS XR and HBM
8201-32FH-O Cisco 8200 1 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD with Open Software and HBM
Cisco 8000 Series Routers Datasheet Page 14 of 22
Part Number Description
8804-SYS Cisco 8808 4-slot System
8808-SYS Cisco 8808 8-slot System
8812-SYS Cisco 8812 12-slot System
8818-SYS Cisco 8818 18-slot System
8800-LC-48H Cisco 8800 48x100GbE QSFP28 Line Card based on Q100 Si licon with 56Gb Serdes
88-LC0-34H14FH Cisco 8800 34x100GbE QSFP28 and 14x400GbE QSFP56-DD Line Card based on Q200 Silicon
with 56Gb Serdes
8800-LC-36FH Cisco 8800 36x400GbE QSFP56-DD Line Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
88-LC0-36FH Cisco 8800 36x400GbE QSFP56-DD Line Card based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
88-LC0-36FH-M Cisco 8800 36x400GbE QSFP56-DD Line Card with MACsec based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb
Serdes
88-LC1-36EH  Cisco 8800 36x800G QSFP-DD800 Line Card based on P100 Silicon with 112Gb Serdes
8800-RP Cisco 8800 Route Processor
8818-FC Cisco 8818 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8812-FC Cisco 8812 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8808-FC Cisco 8808 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8818-FC0 Cisco 8818 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8808-FC0  Cisco 8808 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8804-FC0  Cisco 8804 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
Cisco 8000 Series Routers Datasheet Page 15 of 22
Physical characteristics
Table 5. Cisco 8000 Series physical characteristics